Agreement Fo		ound Da	eidantia	l Dietributi	ion In Sul	vlivisions		Alaban	na Power 🗘
Agreement Fo	or Undergr	ouna ne		_	1011 III 04.	s h		•	
STATE OF ALA	ВАМА		)	1108		12.30			
Shelby		_ COUNT	,				٠.		
THIS AGREE	MENT made	and ente	red into	this the 2"	. c\ day_of	Max	مك		19 <u>88</u> , by and
between Alaban	na Power Co	ompany, a	corporat	ion (hereinafi	ter referred	to as "Compa	any"), and _	Marie Awi	t <del>rey</del>
Enterp	rises_				(	hereinafter ref	ferred to as	"Developer"	"), the Developer of
The Co	ttages	<u></u>	<u> </u>			<u>. —</u>	Subdivisi	on; consistir	ng of <u>23</u> lots.
service by mea within said sub	Developer is ns of Comp division; and	any's und i wood distr	erground	distribution	ed to serve	homes on a	Il lots withi	n said subc	ning electric utility ts to be developed Sivision will include
and the second second	bles, surfac Company is	e transford s willing !	ners, und to provid	lerground ser e electric si	rvice laterali ervice by п	neans of an	titletetiii <b>ä</b> vi	oughe, and	n system provided
MULEDEAR	Campany he	e received	and acc	ented: { Chi	eck (A) or (I	B) whichever i	s applicable	)}	not setate into lots
☐ A. Two	copies of a	plat appr	oved by	appropriate (	governmenta r each lot.	il authority si dedicated eas	ement with	layouts for	eal estate into lots all utilities, sewers plat is recorded in
Coun	ty, Alabama	, а сору	of which	, as recorde	d, nas Dee		Ompany to	D6 101011100	in its flies as ar
B. (To be which proved	e utilized o n preliminar oper's real	only when y approve estate into	الأواد الما	lae cowere	and drainat	ia minimum ar	DUNIONNU <b>Se</b> t-	COCK CHILDRIN	the subdivision of the subdivision of the subdivision of the each lot, dedicated sions, and proposed on which is finally
<b>≂†¹</b> <b>2O</b> appr	oved and r	ecorded l	n Map I	Book <u>に</u> え	, Page.	19 , in	the office	of the Ju	dge of Probate o
be s the system	She1 upplied subdate hereof om, the Deve	by sequent to contains eloper sha days afte	the dat changes if pay fo	e of this Ag from the pre r any increa ect of such	County, / greement. In eliminary pla ses in the change has	Atabama, will to the event that attached he cost of the re-	ne substitute he subdivision ereto which equired inst ninea, or if	id therefor. To on plat reco require cha allation. Suc no payment	he recorded plat will orded subsequent to inges in the electric th payment shall be has been made b
WHEREAS	. Developer	has filed fo	r record re	estrictive cov	enants requi	ring all lot own	ers to install	electric servi	ce in accordance wit
the Underground WHEREAS the Company' system, both o	S, Developer'	s total insti	aliation pa	yment under ound distribu	CIOU SASCAIN	It! GYC259 A	tio caritimeto.		aid amount represent overhead distribution
X Conduit	from lot line	to final gra	de elevatio	on at the meter, as determine	er location, a	s determined by	y the Compar	ηγ	
(Customer or C meter location trenching cos separate item residential dist quate written employed by to generally emp	Developer shall to the Comp to the Comp to include a for other cost tribution which notice from to the Company loyed by the l	all furnish a pany furnish tock remove ts incurred the is due property he Develop , seeding a Company f	nd install hed, Deve val and red d by the C incipally to er as spec and/or rese or undergo	conduit, PVC stoper installed quirements to company over o debris remo cified in parag seding, sodding	schedule 40 d, meter soc o obtain suit and above t val requirem (raph five (5) ng and/or res tial trenching	or equal, from ket.) This payr able backfill from the costs gene ents, conduit rebelow, trench sodding, or required.	nent also income off site. raily associated and a second	The Development of the Development of the Development of the tent	e Company designate ated extension ated estimated excertor shall be billed as aching for underground crossings due to inadent from that general ditional equipment of the company of the c
NOW THI parties as folk	EREFORE, in ows:	considerati	ion of the	premises and	the mutual	obligations her	einafter recit	ed, it is herel	by agreed between ti
Develope Company's w	ritten notice ' r has paid Co	mpany the to Develop moany the	total amo er that sai total amo	o payment is t unt of the inst	stallation pay due. tallation payr	ment (\$ <u>n</u>	<u>/a</u> ) w /a).	ithin ten (10)	) days from the date
5-1639 Rev. 3/85	Ellunt	13	5 20 2	0. pg 24				•	
5-1639 Rev. 3/85	Na Powe	/ F	Shem	32333					

FLOW 159 PAGE 622

**300K** 

If the Developer has not paid to the Company the total amount of the installation payment, and if the Developer has not met the site preparation requirements as set forth herein, and home construction has not begun, and the Developer has not requested the Company to begin the construction of its facilities prior to the expiration of 180 days from the date of this Agreement, the Company will invoice the Developer for the total amount of the installation payment and the Developer shall pay the total amount of such invoice within 10 days Developer for the Company shall have the option to cancel this agreement. However, if the Developer has not met the site preparation requirements as set forth herein, and home construction has not begun, and the Developer has not requested the Company to begin construction of its facilities prior to the expiration of 360 days from the date of this Agreement, the Company shall have the option to cancel this agreement and refund to the Developer any monies collected. Failure to cancel this Agreement at the end of 360 days does not forfeit the Company's right to cancel at a future time.

2. Company will own install and maintain a single-phase, underground electric distribution system, including surface mounted transformers, surface mounted enclosures which may contain electrical equipment such as sectionalizing devices, capacitors, transformers, surface mounted enclosures which may contain electrical equipment such as sectionalizing devices, capacitors, transformers, surface mounted enclosures which may contain electrical equipment such as sectionalizing devices, capacitors, regulators, etc., and underground cables and the 120/240-volt single-phase service lateral to the meter socket or service entrance for each residence in the said subdivision.

3. Developer agrees to grant Company right-of-way for the construction, operation, maintenance and removal of its facilities together with the right to ingress and egress to and from such facilities and the right to keep clear any obstruction that might injure or endanger said facilities.

4. The Developer shall notify each lot owner (a) that there shall be no plants, shrubs, fences, walls, or other obstructions in front of or within three (3) feet of the sides or rear of any pad-mounted equipment that will obstruct the operation or replacement of the equipment and that the Company shall not be liable for any damages or destruction of any shrubs, trees, flowers, grass or other plants caused ment and that the Company shall not be liable for any damages or destruction of any shrubs, trees, flowers, grass or other plants caused the Company's equipment or employees of any contractor or subcontractor in the construction, operation, maintenance or removal of the Company's facilities; (b) to obtain the meter location from the Company prior to the beginning of the tion, maintenance or removal of the Company's facilities; (b) to obtain the meter location from the Company prior to the beginning of the tion, maintenance or removal of the Company's facilities; (b) to obtain the meter location from the Company prior to the beginning of the tion, maintenance or removal of the Company's facilities; (b) to obtain the meter location from the Company prior to the beginning of the tion, maintenance or removal of the Company specifications and associated internal wiring; (c) of their responsibility for installing the Company provided installation of the service entrance facilities and associated internal wiring; (c) of their responsibility for installing the Company specifications and providing and installing 2" for 200 amp or 3" for 400 amp schedule 40 PVC or equivalent meter socket to Company specifications and providing and installing 2" for 200 amp or 3" for 400 amp schedule 40 PVC or equivalent galvanized conduit from the meter socket to two (2) feet below finished grade.

5. The Developer shall give the appropriate Company District Superintendent a minimum of sixty days written notice prior to the commencement of the installation of any paving, streets, curbs, sidewalks, etc. After the expiration of 30 days from the date hereof, this commencement of the installation of any paving, streets, curbs, sidewalks, etc. After the expiration of 30 days from the date hereof, this commencement of the installation of any paving, streets, curbs, sidewalks, etc. After the expiration of 30 days from the date hereof, this commencement of the installation of any paving, streets, curbs, sidewalks, etc. After the expiration of 30 days from the date hereof, this commencement of the installation of 30 days. The Developer, prior to the Company's construction of the underground distribution system, prior notice is reduced from 60 to 30 days. The Developer, prior to the Company's construction of the underground distribution system, prior notice is reduced from 60 to 30 days. The Developer, prior to the Company's construction of the underground distribution system, prior notice is reduced from 60 to 30 days. The Developer, prior to the Company's construction of the underground distribution system, prior notice is reduced from 60 to 30 days. The Developer, prior to the Company's construction of the underground distribution system, prior notice is reduced from 60 to 30 days. The Developer, prior to the Company's construction of the underground distribution system, prior notice is reduced from 60 to 30 days. The Developer, prior to the Company's construction of the underground distribution system, prior to the Company's construction of the underground distribution system, prior to the Company's construction of the underground distribution system, prior to the Company's construction of the underground distribution system, prior to the Company's construction of the underground distribution system, prior to the Company's construction of the underground distribution system, prior to the Company's construction

6. Modification to the underground system after initial installation shall be at the expense of the one requesting or causing the modification.

7. Company, its successors and assigns, will retain title to the underground distribution system, including the underground service lateral and outdoor metering trough serving each said residence, and said underground distribution system provided by Company will not in any way be considered a fixture or fixtures and thereby a part of said real estate but will remain personal property belonging to Company, its successors and assigns, and will be subject to maintenance and removal by Company, its successors and assigns, and Regulations approved by the Alabama Public Service Commission.

8. The covenants set forth in paragraph three (3) and paragraph seven (7) above touch and concern and benefit the land and shall run with the land and shall be binding on Company and Developer, their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns.

assigns.	except as noted in Paragraph one (1) and five (5) above, shall be addressed to
	r-Marketing. 15 South 20th St. Birmingham, Alabama _35233
A purvision potice to Developer provided for	or herein shall be addressed toMr. Dennis Carlin, Vice President
	es, 3201 Lorna Rd., Birmingham, AL 35216
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the partic	es hereto have executed this agreement on the day and year first above written.
ATTEST/WITNESS:	
	ALABAMA POWER COMPANY

ALABAMA POWER COMPANY

Lehurah D. Song

BY \_\_\_\_\_ COMPANY

(Vice Provident)

Marie Awtrey Enterprises

Obeveloper)

ATTEST:

BY Seeman Coveloper's Authorized Agent)

Manuallity Exetentia

OTATE OF ALABAMA	·
STATE OF ALABAMA )	
COUNTY)	that
I Lehurah W. Jong	Notary Public in and for sald County, in said State, hereby certify that
C. alan Martin whose nen	ne as // Lee / Claralist
of Alabama Power Company, a corporation, is signed to the foregoing as	greement, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this date or and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of
that, being informed of the contents of the agreement, not so the corporation.	may 1988 =
the corporation.  Given under my hand and official seal, this the	7 8 × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×
	Church War Burlis
·	Notary Pooling S
STATE OF ALABAMA	
Shelbycounty )	
the undersigned	a Notary Public in and for sald County, in said State, hereby certify that
Dennis Carlin, whose name	Vice President
	, a corporation, is signed to the foregoing agreement,
Marie Awtrey Enterprises  and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this date that, be	eing informed of the contents of the agreement, he, as such officer and with
full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of the	0.0
Given under my hand and official seal, this the $\frac{2nd}{-}$ day of	March 10 00
Given discounty manuscript	•
TATE OF ALA, SHELD	A 1 M Paralle
SIATE OF ALA. SHELDS  I CERTIFY THIS  I CERTIFY WAS FILED	A 1 M Para sele
当 IMSTRUMENT WAS FILE.	Barbara J. Downwell 7/25/88 Notary Public
INSTRUMENT WAS FILE.	Barbara J. Downwell 7/25/88 Notary Public
曼 IMSTRUMENT WAS FILE.	Barbara J. Downwell 7/25/88 Notary Public
WAS FILE.	Barbara J. Downwell 7/25/88 Notary Public FEID
UNISTRUMENT WAS FILE.	Molary Public  7/25/88 Notary Public  7.50  1-00  TOTAL  A Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that
STATE OF ALABAMA  Shelbycounty)  Shelbycounty)  Line undersigned  Dennis Carlin	Notary Public  7/25/88 Notary Public  7.50  1.00  TCT/II  , a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that , whose name(s) 18 signed to the foregoing agreement, and wh
Shelbycounty) Judge of FECGATE  the undersigned  Dennis Carlin	Notary Public  7/25/88 Notary Public  7.50  1.00  TCT/II  , a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that , whose name(s) 18 signed to the foregoing agreement, and wh
STATE OF ALABAMA  Shelby COUNTY)  Shelby COUNTY)  Line undersigned  Dennis Carlin  is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day	Notary Public  7/25/88 Notary Public  7/50  1.00  TCT/TI  A Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that  whose name(s) is signed to the foregoing agreement, and whate that, being informed of the contents of the agreement, and
STATE OF ALABAMA  Shelby	Notary Public  7/25/88 Notary Public  7.50  1.00  TCT/T.  A Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that  whose name(s) is signed to the foregoing agreement, and whate that, being informed of the contents of the agreement, and
Shelby County)  Shelby County)  Shelby County)  Judge of Probate  the undersigned  Dennis Carlin  is known to me, acknowledged before me on this de executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.  Given under my hand and official seal, this the 2nd eday	Notary Public  7/25/88 Notary Public  7.50  1.00  TCT/T.  A Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that  whose name(s) is signed to the foregoing agreement, and whate that, being informed of the contents of the agreement, and
Shelby COUNTY)  Shelby COUNTY)  LUDGE OF PROBAGE  the undersigned  Dennis Carlin  is known to me, acknowledged before me on this de executed the same voluntarity on the day the same bears date.  Given under my hand and official seal, this the 2nd day in the day the same bears date.	Notary Public  7/25/88 Notary Public  7.50  1.00  TCTMI  , a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that  , whose name(s) is signed to the foregoing agreement, and whate that, being informed of the contents of the agreement, and of March  19 88
Shelby	Notary Public  7/25/88 Notary Public  7.50  1.00  TCT/T.  A Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that  whose name(s) is signed to the foregoing agreement, and whate that, being informed of the contents of the agreement, and
Shelby COUNTY)  Shelby COUNTY)  Shelby COUNTY)  LUDGE OF PROBASE  the undersigned  Dennis Carlin  is known to me, acknowledged before me on this de executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.  Given under my hand and official seal, this the 2nd day in the d	Motorwell  7/25/88 Notary Public  7.50  1.00  TCT/I.  A Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that whose name(s) is signed to the foregoing agreement, and whose that, being informed of the contents of the agreement, and of March  March  19  March  Marc